
 
 

OLTYG Education Program Calendar 
2025-26 

 
 

Please note that venue and times are subject to change due to activities at the theatre. 
 We will always keep you updated on any upcoming changes. 

 

DAY DATE TIME NOTES 
Friday Sept. 5 6:00 pm - 8:00 pm Youth Group Social at Neb’s Fun World 

Saturday Sept. 6  8:45 am – 12:00 pm Registration and Family Meet and Greet 
Saturday Sept. 13  8:45 am – 12:00 pm Youth Team Building Activities 
Saturday Sept. 20  8:45 am – 12:00 pm Education Workshop 
Saturday Sept. 27 8:45 am – 12:00 pm Education Workshop 
Saturday Oct. 4    8:45 am – 12:00 pm Education Workshop 
Saturday Oct. 11   No YG Thanksgiving Weekend (Family Time) 
Saturday Oct. 18   8:45 am – 12:00 pm Education Workshop 
Saturday Oct. 25   8:45 am – 12:00 pm Education Workshop  
Saturday Nov. 1  8:45 am – 12:00 pm Education Workshop 
Saturday Nov. 8  8:45 am – 12:00 pm Education Workshop 
Saturday Nov. 15  8:45 am – 12:00 pm Education Workshop 
Saturday Nov. 22  8:45 am – 12:00 pm Showcase Prep (Whole Group Vocals & Choreo) 
Saturday Nov. 29  8:45 am – 12:00 pm Auditions for the Year-End Musical 
Sunday Nov. 30 8:45 am – 12:00 pm Auditions for the Year-End Musical 

Saturday Dec. 6 8:45 am – 12:00 pm Callbacks for the Year-End Musical 
Saturday Dec. 13  8:45 am – 12:00 pm Showcase Prep (Whole Group Vocals & Choreo) 
Sunday Dec. 14 1:00 pm - 4:00 pm Showcase Dress Rehearsal  
Monday Dec. 15 6:00 pm – 10:00 pm Showcase–Doors open at 7 pm & show starts at  

7:30 pm 
Saturday Dec. 20  No YG (Family Time) 
Saturday Dec. 27  No YG (Family Time)  
Saturday Jan. 3  No YG (Family Time) 
Saturday Jan. 10 8:45 am – 4:00 pm Family and Volunteer Sign Up (8:45 am - 10 am) 

Show Read-Through/Rehearsal for Youth  
Saturday Jan. 17 8:45 am – 4:00 pm Show Rehearsal  
Saturday Jan. 24  8:45 am – 4:00 pm Show Rehearsal  
Saturday Jan. 31  8:45 am – 12:00 pm Show Rehearsal (Rehearsal will end early as Games 

Afoot has a matinee) 
Saturday Feb. 7  8:45 am – 12:00 pm Show Rehearsal (Rehearsal will end early as Games 

Afoot has a matinee) 
Saturday Feb. 14  No YG Family Day Weekend (Family Time) 
Saturday Feb. 21 8:45 am – 4:00 pm Show Rehearsal  
Sunday Feb. 22 1:00 pm - 5:00 pm Show Rehearsal  

Saturday Feb. 28 8:45 am – 4:00 pm Show Rehearsal 
Sunday Mar. 1 1:00 pm - 5:00 pm Show Rehearsal  

Saturday Mar. 7  8:45 am – 4:00 pm Show Rehearsal  
Sunday Mar. 8 1:00 pm - 5:00 pm Show Rehearsal  



Saturday Mar. 14  No YG March Break 
Saturday Mar. 21 No YG March Break 
Saturday Mar. 28    8:45 am – 4:00 pm Show Rehearsal  
Saturday Apr. 4     No YG Easter Weekend (Family Time) 
Sunday Apr. 5 No YG Easter Weekend (Family Time) 

Saturday Apr. 11     8:45 am – 12:00 pm Show Rehearsal (Rehearsal will end early as Full Monty 
has a matinee) 

Sunday Apr. 12     1:00 pm - 5:00 pm Show Rehearsal  
Wednesay Apr. 15 6:30 pm - 9:30 pm Show Rehearsal 
Saturday Apr. 18     8:45 am – 4:00 pm Show Rehearsal  
Sunday Apr. 19     1:00 pm - 5:00 pm Show Rehearsal  

Wednesay Apr. 22 6:30 pm - 9:30 pm Show Rehearsal 
Saturday Apr. 25     8:45 am – 4:00 pm Show Rehearsal 
Sunday Apr. 26     1:00 pm - 5:00 pm Show Rehearsal  

Wednesay Apr. 29 6:30 pm - 9:30 pm Show Rehearsal 
Saturday May 2 8:45 am – 4:00 pm Show Rehearsal 
Sunday May 3 8:45 am – 4:00 pm Show Rehearsal  

Wednesay May 6 6:30 pm - 9:30 pm Show Rehearsal 
 

TECH WEEKEND  
(PLEASE NOTE - ALL TECH REHEARSALS ARE MANDATORY) 

Saturday May 9  8:45 am – 4:00 pm Dress Rehearsal 
Sunday May 10 8:45 am – 4:00 pm Dress Rehearsal 
Tuesday May 12 5:45 pm - 11:00 pm Dress Rehearsal with photos 

Wednesday May 13 5:45 pm - 11:00 pm Dress Rehearsal with photos 
 

PERFORMANCES 
(YOU MUST BE AVAILABLE FOR ALL PERFORMANCE DATES) 

Friday May 15 7:30 pm 
 

Opening Night (Call Time 5:30 pm)  

Saturday May 16 2:00 pm 
 

Show (Call Time 12:00 pm)  
 

Saturday May 16 7:30 pm *Evening show TBD.  Please be available.  It will be 
confirmed by the beginning of YG in September. 

Sunday May 17 2:00 pm 
 

Show (Call Time 12:00 pm) 
 

Friday May 22 7:30 pm 
 

Show (Call Time 5:30 pm) 
 

Saturday May 23 2:00 pm 
 

Show (Call Time 12:00 pm) 
 

Saturday May 23 7:30 pm *Evening show TBD.  Please be available.  It will be 
confirmed by the beginning of YG in September. 

Sunday 
 

May 24 2:00 pm Show (Call Time 12:00 pm) - Closing Show 
Family Set Strike and Party 

 


